

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**FA No. 137 of 2022**

Ashok Puri Goswami **Versus** Indrapal Singh Bhalla

11.05.2023	<p>Mr. Aseem Bhagwat Gopal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Nitesh Jain, counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Arijit Tiwari, P.L. for the State/respondent No.4.</p> <p>List the matter after summer vacation.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, no third party interest shall be created in respect of the suit property.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> Judge</p>

Deepti Jha