



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2022

Ashok Puri Goswami **Versus** Indrapal Singh Bhalla

27/11/2025	Mr. Aishwarya Diwan, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sachin Nidhi, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Sunita Sahu, learned P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default failing which the appeal is automatically dismissed without any further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge U.K. Raju